
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

December 31, 2018 thru January 6, 2019 

 
 

 
For Date: 12/31/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-75465        0046 NOISE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] GIANNFIGS 

 

18-75466        0046 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-75467        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-75468        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75469        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75471        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

18-75472        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-75474        0142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-75475        0145 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-75476        0151 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-75484        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75487        0405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-75489        0416 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-75490        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-75491        0430 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-75506        0857 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924204 

 



18-75510        0926 MISCELLANEOUS Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE ST 

 

18-75526        1059 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

18-75530        1132 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-75544        1248 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75557        1442 TRESPASS Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-75564        1458 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924205 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-238-AR 

           Summons:    LAMB, HEATHER B      

           Address:    20 N LEVERETT RD   LEVERETT, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

18-75569        1517 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [MOT] SECOND ST 

 

18-75573        1532 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-75590        1603 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-75591        1623 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-75598        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75600        1653 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-75601        1702 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-75629        1847 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75635        1906 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-75638        1910 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-75644        1922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

18-75648        1930 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924482 

 



18-75649        1934 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-75650        1939 ASSIST CITIZEN Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-75652        1945 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-75654        2005 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-75658        2018 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

18-75674        2050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-75676        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-75679        2110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-75680        2120 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-75688        2159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/01/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-9            0057 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-11           0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-13           0108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-14           0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-15           0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-16           0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-17           0120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TOWN COMMON - PARK ST 

 

19-19           0127 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + ELM ST 

 

19-21           0156 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-78           1112 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 



19-133          1555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-137          1611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-140          1635 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] 32.6MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-142          1639 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SHERMAN DR 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-1-OF 

 

19-149          1734 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-153          1741 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-159          1835 DISABLED MV Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-1-AR 

            Arrest:    NELSON, SCOTT H      

           Address:    65B MILL VILLAGE RD   S DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR 

                       OPERATING TO ENDANGER 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF 

 

19-178          2025 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAR-WAY FARM - MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-181          2054 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-198          2326 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN - ELM ST 

 

19-199          2333 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-200          2339 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

19-203          2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/02/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-204          0000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAIL YARD - RIVER RD 

 

19-205          0005 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-208          0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-209          0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

 

19-210          0206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

19-211          0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-212          0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

19-213          0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-214          0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + LEE RD 

 

19-215          0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-216          0217 PATROL AREA Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DRFN BUISINESS DISTRICT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-217          0230 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-221          0542 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-222          0543 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-223          0555 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-224          0609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-226          0629 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-239          0720 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-232          0736 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-234          0740 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-237          0751 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-241          0815 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

19-249          0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-250          0905 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-252          0919 TRAFFIC HAZARD Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NEAR #360 - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-265          1013 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-270          1041 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-273          1103 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-275          1110 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-284          1150 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-296          1200 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-2-OF 

 

19-285          1206 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-294          1303 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
       Vicinity of:    [SUN] GOTEN - AMHERST RD 

 

19-297          1330 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-304          1404 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924506 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-1-AC 

 

19-312          1518 UNWANTED PERSON Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-315          1549 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-342          1705 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-343          1715 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-348          1734 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] NB PASSING WHATELY HEALTH CENTER - STATE RD 

 

19-352          1755 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-364          1944 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-376          2032 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD FERRY RD 

 

19-379          2053 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

19-381          2103 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-382          2110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-385          2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/03/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-405          0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

19-406          0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-408          0042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-411          0046 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-412          0057 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7278] N MAIN ST 

 

19-415          0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-416          0134 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-418          0205 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-420          0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-421          0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-424          0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-425          0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-428          0542 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-429          0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-433          0630 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-440          0728 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-447          0751 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-450          0805 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-456          0819 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POL   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SETTRIGHT RD + CROSS ST 

 

19-463          0912 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-469          0951 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-473          1015 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-485          1037 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-486          1045 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-489          1058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-494          1113 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

19-497          1124 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-501          1136 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + ELM ST 

 

19-504          1150 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/ATHLETIC CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-506          1227 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    R3405676 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-2-AC 

 

19-507          1231 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-509          1235 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7531] UNITED PARCEL SERVICE - WHATELY RD 

 

19-519          1310 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-522          1346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 

 

19-525          1403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-540          1520 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924483 

 

19-542          1522 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PASSING X24 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-554          1609 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-555          1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-571          1703 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-572          1703 CHECK WELFARE TRANSFERRED TO STATE POL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 39.6 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-581          1800 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
          Location:    [DRF] POSSIBLY DA 

 

19-585          1810 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-586          1810 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-597          1850 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-598          1858 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-600          1908 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-621          1945 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924314 

 

19-625          1953 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-640          2030 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-660          2152 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924484 

 

19-675          2324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-683          2355 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] OLD DEERFIELD 

 

 

For Date: 01/04/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-685          0000 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-687          0024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-690          0038 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-691          0100 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFUELD 

 

19-693          0104 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 Refer To Citation:    T0924443 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-2-AR 

            Arrest:    CRUZ, DEVONNY J      

           Address:    35 EDBERT   CHICOPEE, MA 

           Charges:    WARRANT; DEFAULT / STRAIGHT 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-3-AR 

           Summons:    CRUZ, JOSE JOSEAN      

           Address:    135 EDBERT ST   CHICOPEE, MA 

           Charges:    ALTERED EXHAUST 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

19-697          0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-699          0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-702          0643 SAFETY HAZARD Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ENTRANCE TO UPS - WHATELY RD 

 

19-703          0652 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-708          0720 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-724          0833 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Dog Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-740          0910 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

19-807          1245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-814          1308 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-818          1334 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD RAILYARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-834          1440 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + PLEASANT ST 

 

19-859          1645 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-871          1713 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

19-884          1723 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-880          1740 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-882          1750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-886          1803 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-892          1820 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + N MAIN ST 

 

19-911          1910 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

19-925          1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-935          2026 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-943          2041 14 CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] APPROACHING THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-967          2149 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-975          2203 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-978          2213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2744] MASS HIGHWAY DEPT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-980          2216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-985          2231 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-986          2238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/05/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-1000         0002 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19WHA-2-OF 

 

19-1008         0039 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

19-1025         0300 COVER ASSIGNMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-1026         0530 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD 

 

19-1028         0602 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-1024         0607 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-1030         0706 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-1056         0939 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-1058         0943 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 

 



19-1079         1142 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

19-1120         1421 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-1126         1446 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-1138         1532 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-1143         1553 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-1163         1707 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1167         1711 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1168         1722 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1171         1735 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1176         1759 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1182         1809 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-1192         1824 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

19-1253         2152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-1254         2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-1255         2154 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-1256         2156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-1259         2201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-1268         2222 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highw   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-1269         2222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/06/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-1285         0009 NOTIFICATION Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD 

 



19-1287         0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-1289         0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-1294         0023 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-1296         0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-1300         0027 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1314         0058 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

19-1315         0107 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1322         0203 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-1330         0713 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WARD AVE 

 

19-1362         1006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-1364         1014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-1403         1252 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BARTON CIRCLE - ALBANY RD 

 

19-1409         1345 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1431         1503 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-1449         1557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-1459         1635 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-1466         1644 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1476         1724 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-1478         1732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-1482         1742 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-1485         1758 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 



19-1494         1810 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-1509         2032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-1524         2154 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-5-AR 

            Arrest:    RUSSO, NATASHA LEIGH      

           Address:    38 MAPLEDELL ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

 

 


